	SUPERIOR COURT	OF THE DE		DCTN: U100055	20		
2		COMPLA	INT	Case #:			
District of Columbia	55:						
Defendant's Name:	Anthony	C.	Williams	598-271	13-159848		
	(First)	(MI)	(Lest)	(PDID)	(CCNO)		
Address:	33 18th St. SE, A	ot. Wash	ington, D.C.				
while armed with a another and with a caused the death or injuries from which	nber 5, 2013, within the pistol, and with the int conscious disregard of f James Booker by sh James Booker died of lation of 22 D.C. Code	ent to kill ar of an extrem ooting him v o or about N	nother and to inflict e risk of death or s vith a firearm, that lovember 5, 2013.	t serious bodily injusterious bodily Injury is a pistol, thereby	ry on to another, causing		
Subscribed and sworn t	to before me this ^{8th} day	of (November, 2	he) (Deputy Clerk) W	SUPERIOR COURT OF T		
		WARRAN	T	, 1 4	Ā Ā		
WHEREAS the fore submitted, and there a warrant forYOU ARE THEREFOR	egoing complaint and a ppearing probable care ECOMMANDED TO HE ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 for	ffidavit suppuse and reas	orting the allegationable grounds for DEFENDANT BEFO	ons thereof have be the issuance of an	en arrest		
** (DI (N)		— 40k	Judge-Superior	Court of the District of Calumb	•		
	Rule 105:		Jadge				
Sex: Male	DOB: 12/6/1996	CCN:	13-159848	PDID: 598-271			
Papering Officer: Antho	ny Patterson		- K	Badge No.: D1-3			
	OFFICER	MUST EXEC	UTE RETURN				
Officer's Name:				Date / Time:			
AUSA Signature:				Fel. I AFTC Fel.	II		

7/00 595384

3013 CRW 3798

USW NO.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CRIMINAL DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

	NDANT'S			7 7 7	KNAME: BONE			ALIASES:	CCN: 13-159848	PDID: 598271
	RACE: Black	DOB: 12/06/1996		WGT:	EYES: Brown		IR; ick	COMPL: Dark	SCARS, MARKS,	TATOOS
3	18th St	HOME ADDRE treet, Southeast		Washi	ngton, D.C.		202-			***************************************
DEFENDANT'S BUSINESS ADDRESS; Unknown						TELEPHONE NUMBER: Unknown				
COMPLAINANT'S NAME: Booker, James Edward						TELEPHONE NUMBER: N/A				
LOCATION OF OFFENSE: 3200 block of 6 th Street, Southeast, Washington, DC						DAT1 11/5/	E OF OFFENSE; 2013	TUME OF OFFENSE: 2156 hours		
		MEDICAL C MC code belo			-	sing t	he cau	tion indicator.		
										-

00 = Armed and Dangerous ___55 = Aicoholic X 05 = Violent Tendencies ___60 = Allergies

- X 05 = Violent Tendencies ___60 = Allergies __ 10 = Martial Arts Expert ___65 = Epilepsy __ 15 = Explosive Expertise ___70 = Suicidal
- - __20 = Known to abuse orugs ___60 = Medication Req __25 = Escape Risk ___85 = Hemophiliac __30 = Sexually Violent Predator ___90 = Diabetic

GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WHAT HAPPENED:

POLICE REPORT:

50 = Heart Condition

On Tuesday, November 5, 2013, at approximately 2156hrs., members of the Seventh District received a call for a shooting in the 500 block of Alabama Avenue, Southeast. Officer Gregory Archer responded to the scene and found the complainant, known to him as "JB," on the ground in front of 515 Alabama Avenue, Southeast. The complainant, later identified as James Edward Booker, was conscious and suffering from several gunshot wounds to the body. Officer Archer asked the complainant if he knew who shot him, to which he replied, "I don't know". Medic #19 responded to the scene and transported James Edward Booker to Howard University Hospital where he was treated for his injuries. At 2248 hrs on November 5, 2013, James Edward Booker was pronounced dead by Doctor Ford, Hospital Staff. James Edward Booker's body was subsequently transported to the Office of the Chief Medical Examiner, pending autopsy.

01 = Other

On Wednesday, November 6, 2013, Doctor Joseph Pestaner, Office of the Chief Medical Examiner, performed an autopsy on James Edward Booker's body. Doctor Pestaner determined that James Edward Booker's cause of death was multiple gunshot wounds (4) to his body, to include the right chest, left chest, right thumb and right buttock. Doctor Pestaner ruled the manner of death a Homicide. Two comper projectiles were recovered from James Edward Booker's body: one from his right chest area and one from his pelvis.

INVESTIGATION:

Video footage was recovered from surveillance cameras in the 3200 block of 6th Street, Southeast. Homicide Detectives have viewed this footage and determined the following. At approximately 2155hrs on Tuesday, November 5, 2013, James Edward Booker (hereafter referred to as the decedent) was observed walking north, on the sidewalk, in the 3200 block of 6th Street, Southeast, in front of Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School. The eventual shooter and two unknown subjects approach from the south and appear to surround the decedent, halfway up the block. The decedent appears to be conversing with the shooter, who has a handgun in his right hand. The decedent then raises his right hand several times and then runs north on 6th Street, Southeast. The shooter and the two unknown subjects are seen running south down 6th Street, Southeast, towards Savannah Street, Southeast.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CRIMINAL DIVISION AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

USW NO.

On Wednesday, November 6, 2013, a witness who will hereafter be referred to as W-1 responded to the Seventh District Station and told officers that IT had information about this homicide and wished to give a statement to law enforcement. Homicide detectives responded to the Seventh District Station and interviewed W-1. W-1 stated at approximately 2155hrs on November 6, 2013, IT was in the area of 6th & Alabama Avenue, Southeast, when IT observed the decedent walking in front of Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School. W-1 said IT then saw three subjects approach the decedent from behind and surround him. W-1 said IT saw one of the subjects point a revolver at the decedent. (Note: Mobile Crime Technicians who processed the shooting scene did not recover any ballistic evidence, which would be consistent with a revolver being used in this shooting.) W-1 said the decedent raised his arm to the shooter, in an attempt to push the gun away. W-1 said the shooter then shot the decedent and continued to shoot at him as the decedent ran up 6th Street towards Alabama Avenue, Southeast.

W-1 said that IT heard 4 or 5 shots. After the shooter shot the decedent, W-1 said the shooter and the two unknown subjects ran south down 6th Street, Southeast, in the direction of Savannah Street, Southeast. W-1 told detectives that IT only focused on the shooter, since the shooter was the only person IT saw with a firearm and the only person IT saw shooting. W-1 said IT recognized the shooter, who IT said started hanging in the area two to three years ago. W-1 further related that IT did not know the shooter's true name. However, W-1 said IT observes the shooter in the area of 6th Street, Southeast, at least 3 to 4 times a week. W-1 stated that IT was aware of one prior confrontation between the shooter and ITS stepfather and another between the shooter and ITS stepfather and mother, but neither involved physical contact or a weapon and neither was actually witnessed by W-1. W-1 said that the defendant was wearing a mask that covered a portion of his face but W-1 was absolutely positive the defendant was the person IT saw shoot the decedent. W-1 said IT has seen the defendant with and without a mask. On November 6, 2013, W-1 provided detectives with a picture of the defendant, taken earlier that day with W-1's cellphone. This picture depicts the defendant wearing a light blue windbreaker jacket with white script on the back.

On Thursday, November 7, 2013, your affiant contacted W-1 and directed W-1 to view a series of videos on youtube.com entitled "620 Long Money". W-1 later contacted your affiant and informed your affiant the defendant appeared in the video, 620 Da Squad Gutter; in the video the defendant is observed wearing the same jacket he was wearing in the photograph sent from W-1's cellphone. W-1 also stated that's him, "Antbone," using a name that was referenced in the youtube video identifying the subject wearing the light blue windbreaker jacket described above. Detectives later identified "Antbone" as Anthony Williams, B/M, DOB:12/6/1996, PDID #598271, as the person seen in the video wearing a light blue windbreaker jacket with white script on the back. On Friday, November 8, 2013, detectives showed W-1 a nine-person photographic array including a photo of the defendant and W-1 identified that photo, writing on the photo sheet, "He is the person I saw commit the act in question," referring to this shooting.